507711097 01/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7758241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYLAND ANALYTICS, INC.	12/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ID BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	1301 MARINA VILLAGE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 320
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29625194
Application Number:	62782920
Application Number:	62876990
Application Number:	17414633
Application Number:	62881805
Application Number:	62951575
Application Number:	63040403
Application Number:	16942036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mnguyen@patentlawworks.net, metherington@patentlawworks.net

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL T. NGUYEN

Address Line 1: 4516 SOUTH 700 EAST, SUITE 290
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10878-01000 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Nguyen/

PATENT REEL: 062468 FRAME: 0936 DATE SIGNED: 01/24/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Skyland Patent Assignment to IDBS#page1.tif
source=Skyland Patent Assignment to IDBS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062468 FRAME: 0937

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SKYLAND ANALYTICS, INC. having an address at 7916 Niwot Road, Suite 200; Niwot, CO 80503 US (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto ID BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC. having principal offices at 1301 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 320; Alameda CA 94501 US (hereinafter "Assignee") their successors, legal representatives and assigns Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all patents and applications on attached Exhibit A ("Assigned Patents") and any and all inventions and discoveries described therein. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the Assigned Patents, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of the Assigned Patents, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the Assigned Patents, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assigner further hereby covenants and agrees, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

icgai representatives and assigns.
SIGNED this 9 day of DOS LANGE 2022, at 2015 CA, USA (City/Town, State/Province and Country)
Skyland Applytics Inc.
Authorized Representative
Pauline Farmer-Koppenol
ASSIGNEE, ID Business Solutins Inc., hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.
interest in and to the Assigned Patents.
interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

EXHIBIT A

Application Number	Title	Country	Date Filed	Pat. Number
29/625,194	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US	7-Nov-17	D874,474
19900433.4	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	EP	20-Dec-19	
62/782,920	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	US	20-Dec-18	
62/876,990	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	US	22-Jul-19	
PCT/US2019/068002	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	WO	20-Dec-19	
2019404442	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	AU	20-Dec-19	
3124325	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	CA	20-Dec-19	
201980092661.2	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	CN	20-Dec-19	
2021-536326	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	JP	20-Dec-19	
10-2021-7022914	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	KR	20-Dec-19	
17/414,633	Dynamic Batch Limit Validation	US	20-Dec-19	
62/881,805	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	US	1-Aug-19	
62/951,575	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	US	20-Dec-19	
63/040,403	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	US	17-Jun-20	
16/942,036	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	US	29-Jul-20	
PCT/US2020/044044	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	WO	29-Jul-20	
20757442.7	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	EP	29-Jul-20	
2020800639517	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	CN	29-Jul-20	
2022-506437	Assisted Query Building and Data Retrieval	JP	29-Jul-20	